STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

In Re: Madison Heights, Ltd.,		
	FHFC Case No.: 2007-062U	C
	/	

ORDER CLOSING FILE

THIS CAUSE came on for consideration and final action before the Board of Directors of Florida Housing Finance Corporation on March 14, 2008, to consider Madison Heights, Ltd.'s Notice of Dismissal of the Petition for Formal Administrative Hearing, (the "Petition"). The Board of Directors of Florida Housing Finance Corporation being fully advised, it is, therefore,

ORDERED that:

- 1. Madison Heights Ltd.'s Petition is hereby DISMISSED.
- 2. The file of Florida Housing Finance Corporation in the above-captioned matter is hereby closed.

DONE and ORDERED this 14th day of March, 2008.

Tallohossee Of Florida

Florida Housing Finance Corporation

By:

Chairmerson

TO MAIN HOTHE CLERK OF THE FLORIDA WE USING FINANCE CORPORATION

Copies furnished to:

Wellington H. Meffert II General Counsel Florida Housing Finance Corporation 337 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Debbie Blinderman Deputy Development Officer Florida Housing Finance Corporation 337 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, FL 32301

J. Stephen Menton, Esq. Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. PO Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Joint Administrative Procedures Committee Attention: Ms. Yvonne Wood 120 Holland Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

MADISON HEIGHTS, LTD. (2007-169C) (PROJECT NAME: MADISON HEIGHTS APARTMENTS)	
]	Petitioner,
vs.	DOAH Case No.:
	FHFC Application

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION,

FHFC Application Not 2007:10

Respondent.

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

Petitioner, Madison Heights, Ltd., ("Madison Heights"), hereby dismisses its Petition for Formal Administrative Hearing and withdraws it request for a hearing on this matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this

day of February, 2008.

J. STEPHEN MENTON FL BAR No: 331181

Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A.

215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 420

P.O. Box 551

Tallahassee, FL 32302

850/681-6788

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that an original and one copy of the foregoing have been filed with Corporation Clerk, Florida Housing Finance Corporation, 227 N. Bronough Street, Suite 5000, Tallahassee, Florida, 32301-1329, on this <u>/3</u>day of February, 2008.

J. STEPHEN MENTON